<u>SSB 5077</u> - S AMD 9 By Senators Pridemore, Pflug

PULLED 02/24/2011

On page 1, line 6, after "(1)" insert ""Consumer-owned utility" has the same meaning as in RCW 19.27A.140.
(2)"

4 Correct any internal references accordingly.

5 On page 2, line 4, after "company, a" strike "publicly owned" and 6 insert "consumer-owned"

On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, strike "(2)" and insert "(3)
"Public service company" has the same meaning as defined in RCW
80.04.010.

10 (4)"

<u>EFFECT:</u> Changes "publicly owned utility" to "consumer-owned utility." Adds definitions for "public service company" and "consumer-owned utility."

--- END ---